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Important Donnelly Training Area
Phone Numbers

Natural Resources:            873-1615 or 873-1616
Range Control:                   873-4714
Military Police:                    353-7535

Richardson Highway 
Mile Post

"Donnelly"
Donnelly Campground (state)
Coal Mine Road
Old Rich (s end) aka trail to Weasel Lake
East side Southern Boundary
West side Southern Boundary
Midas site road
Dome Road
West side Southern Keyhole
East side Southern Keyhole
12-Mile Crossing Road
Old Rich Hwy (n end)
Meadows Road
Pump Station 9
Northern Keyhole (both sides)
FGA Front Gate
North Wills Range Road

237.7
238
242.1
243
247.3
248.1
249.2
249.7
250.2
251.2
252.4
256
257.6
258.3
258.7
261.2
261.6

Location

To check-in online, you will need your permit number and pin number.

USARTRAK ONLINE CHECK-IN SYSTEM

ONLINE OPTIONS
Check into training areas for recreationg
Update and renew RAP cards
Reprint existing RAP cards
Purchase Wood Cutting Permits online with a credit card
Complete Bear Baiting and Trapping Harvest Reports
View/print Fort Wainwright Recreation Maps

http://usartrak.isportsman.net

Following is a sample menu of  the USARTRAK phone system:
1.  Check-In
     A. Enter your permit number and press #
   
    B. Enter the first 2 letters of your last name
    
    C. Would you like to add additional permit
         numbers if traveling in a group?
    D. Enter the number of days you plan to say
         (you must choose from 1-14)
    E. Choose an activity from your list of choices
    F.  Enter your training areas 3 digit ID
2. Listen for a list of closed areas

PHONE ACCESS NUMBERS
Fairbanks Area:                 353-3181
Delta Junction Area:          873-3181
Eielson Area:                     353-3181
USARTRAK:           1-877-250-9781

How To Gain Recreational Access To Donnelly Training Area Lands
1.  Obtain a Recreation Access Permit (RAP).
This can be obtained online or at one of our three kiosk locations: the Fort Wainwright 
Visitors Center, Fort Greely Visitors Center, and Fort Wainwright Natural Resource office.
2.  Check in by calling the USARTRAK automated phone system or online.
This must be done before entering the training lands and you will need your RAP number to 
access the system.
This permit is free to all individuals and required by those 16 years of age and older


